

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No:W.P.No.22663 OF 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
9.	02.01.2024	<u>RNT,J & HN,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> This application is filed seeking leave to receive counter affidavit of respondent No.1 on record. For the reasons disclosed in the affidavit, this application is allowed. _____ RNT,J _____ HN,J <u>W.P.No.22663 of 2023</u> Counter is taken on record. 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three (03) weeks time to file reply affidavit. 3. Post on 23.01.2024. _____ RNT,J _____ HN,J AG	